Compact & lightweight with large flow capacity
High frequency operation possible and
long operating life
High speed response 7ms or less (VQ20), 20ms or less (VQ30)
(Without indicator light and surge voltage suppressor, at 0.5MPa of supply pressure)
Easy piping with built-in One-touch fittings
Dust and jet proof enclosure (IP65)
available with DIN connector

Series VQ20/30
4.3-11
How to Order Manifold
VQ M C6
Port size
Manual override
2 1 1 G
Electrical entry
Symbol
C6
C8
C10
C12
Port size
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø8
One-touch fitting for ø10
One-touch fitting for ø12
B (1)
Locking style
(Slotted style)
Note 1) Only normally closed DIN
  connector in-line style is applicable.
G
Y
YO
Grommet
DIN connector
DIN terminal (Without connector)
How to Order Valve
VV2Q 2 2 08
Series
2
3
VQ20
VQ30
Stations
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
P port/Thread
00N
00T
00F
Rc3/8
NPT3/8
NPTF3/8
G3/8
Option
—
D
DO
None
DIN rail mounting
DIN rail mounting (Without DIN rail)
: :
How to Order Manifold Assembly
List valve and option part numbers under the
manifold base part number.
<Example>
 VV2Q22-05-Q ···············
 VQ21M1-5G-C6-Q ········
 VQ21M1-5G-C8-Q ·········1 set — Valve part No.
(Station 5)
1 set — Manifold part No.
4 sets — Valve part No.
(Stations 1 to 4)
Write sequentially
from the 1st station
on the D side
P1
Uside
Dside
Stations...3
....2
...1
A port
Valve specification
M Manifold
1
None
—
—
VQ30VQ20
Q
Q
Electricity circuit
Made to Order Specifications
Oil-free specifications Seal material fluororubber specifications
Note) Please consult with SMC when using.
          Not available for manual operation
Symbol
—
Z
H Note)
Made to order
specifications
Coil voltage
Note) H is available only for DC voltage and cannot be energized continuously.
Refer to table below
DC voltage
With power-saving circuit (With surge voltage
suppressor protection circuit)
With power-saving circuit (With light/surge voltage
suppressor protection circuit)
High speed response type (Without energy-saving,
light/surge voltage suppressor circuit)
AC voltage
With full wave rectifier circuit (With surge voltage
suppressor protection circuit)
With full wave rectifier circuit (With light/surge voltage
suppressor protection circuit)
VQ  1  1 X2-Q2
3
A
M VQ  1  1 X5-Q2
3
A